Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02722810

Name of Company

A&A V\ﬁndc;w Components Limited
1/ We
Gordon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly
Bulman House Bulman House
Regent Centre, Gosforth Regent Centre
Newcastle upon Tyne Gosforth
NE3 3LS Newcastle upon Tyne

NE33LS

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 11 December 2009

Signed LX)\ Date 11 December 2009

\L

Tait Walker
Bulman House

7
Regent Centre, Gosforth Insolven
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS
*APS01FZ6”
A4 53

21112/2009

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

e w fMELT 21 B0 o

MONDAY




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A & A Window Components Limited

on the 11 December 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Anthony Ormiston, Director of 14 Linburn, Rickleton, Washington NE38 9EB

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A ,B,C&D
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 11 December 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Construction and sale of windows and window compon

Sworn/affirmed at ThT WALt

Date (1 Pl SEd 2004
Signatures @ é%
T
Before Me AR a i Ciimue  AHadS

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and wiil necessitate its being re-sworn.




A & A Window Components Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 December 2009

A - Surnmary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 37,501.00 7,620.00
Furniture & Equipment 2,663.00 620.00
Book Debts 36,741.00 25,000.00
Tax Refund 3,496.00 NiL
Cash at Bank 650.00 650.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 33,890.00

% Date __ ) } T [ U5

-
CAty, —

Signature




A & A Window Components Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 December 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 33,890.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO Arrears & Holiday Pay 4,907.00
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 450.00
5,357.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 28,533.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 28,533.00
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 28,533.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 28,533.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 71,469.33
Employees 2,954.00
Department of Employment Employees 69,349.00
HSBC Bank plc 25,605.10
H M Customs & Revenue 22,224.00
195,601.43
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (167,068.43)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (167,068.43)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,200.00
1,200.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(168,268.43)

Signature M%’ Date __ I /12 /(. ™
T ‘




7

S 1L 6007 19qUIdAJ 01 00'9 "I3A 108 SdI £3o [ 38y
81°68% ZNS §1LY ‘“Aa1mg ‘wosdq ‘qresy y3.mg ‘ySing 1earn 592A12S [eIoURUL] SNXa7] 10710
86'81 HV6 vAQ ‘SPUepIy 1sapy ‘wordi] ‘peoy praywoolg 1sq Sutpery uodiy ‘¢ un pauun (OIn) HS'1 001D
098 LNt 97N ‘Teap 29 SuA [ ‘auA] uodn a1seamaN ‘peoy ploLjuag “fIed ssawmsng platjusg ‘v Hupn paywrT M 2paf, 10fD
0SZTIEY ZI6 ST “JISayouey ‘Yarmisald ‘peoy maN Ang 11 ‘¢ anng panun juswddeur Qg f 0012
LL06 VMS [9d ‘2nysadpuqure) ‘48n0iq1alag ‘peoy YIemaN “Yred sssuisng puepny ‘g 29 g ‘| suupn panwiy dnossy (4t 701D
00'+90°01 ZZ1 863N “QuAL uodn apiseamap ‘uojuaqSuo ‘Aausafou] uonNqLIuOY) [N SNUIAIFY pueu] 101D
O0.0 ODM ITAMAN .:On.ﬁnj Jumov_ uosng @wN nHU.SO..—.\ uoysnyg .._oo_n— —uum .moﬁtzuom » ho:u..:_umﬁ: SUWOISND 29 2NUIADY INH 001D
00°0 TVE THA ‘Weygm( 19aH maN 0f 2nUd) [BI2IIWWOY) pUe[iapung 3 ureying a[d jueq DESH [0HD
MSP
00Tl [S7 'spaa7] “19208 U0QsI] [£ ‘asnoH aise) 200fd iZ] ‘Wun dueldwo) AHusajosu] euoneN LVA - swosn) ¢ anuaaay W H 00HD
00°LLL dOT 194 “41ysedue] ‘wngyoe[d 157 "pu] yuomspeys ‘Kep drysisuireq panwir sanse|d asoding ||V [213UaD 00DD
85°0b¢ dN§ 6NH ‘[INH ‘Peoy UOPUSH 123n§ BNA[[RA ‘SHIOA 199[1Ie]y panun aseuoy 0042
000 [HF £63Q ‘AqIaQ ‘U0RY|Y ‘proy JOON J340])) ‘spuod ySnoioqassay) sonse|d Suipjing {[s00img 703D
81'vLT Hd6 9149 ‘weySuung ‘uoiseqs3pd ‘688 xod Od xejinbg 1092
000 se0 NOF 003D
06CS HVE §AN “feap 79 SUAL ‘proysaten) ‘peoy smopeaunjes [lamu] A3|pnQg £0aD
00°0 AV9 LIDN NYsureySUINON ‘PRUYSY-UI-UoHNg ‘auemipny ‘9auq uodxy pr1 evonewa] doisicoq Z0dD
zZees MHO OTAN ‘Team 73 Ui L ‘me[ad ‘pROY SPIDIYS ‘S[[IYUOIS €7V NLN panwi SuizedH ajgnog poomuo(] 10dd
00°0 MNL ZIHA ‘YSmquipg ‘proy [[amAper] ‘3snoH [jomApey wawiojdwy jo uawredag 00aD
8€°09 NVE 1ZST ‘spaaT ‘AP0 “1920S asnoyAinoy) £ ‘iunuo) pjo ayL STOYHINOY) #0020
00°0 Q11 THA ‘weying ‘aq[iare) ays (1134S) 300D £000
000 JdE S “eap, ¥ JUA 1 ‘puelapung “ied ploJxo(] ‘AsSNOH INZY ¢ € IsNOH P_Em:wmm A3ojouyoa], JIATINI[0D) 2000
10°LE9 VA6 6HQ ‘Weyan( Ajuno) ‘Asjuelg ‘ed| plauR], “jred "pu e pioijuey, ‘g up sse| uojke|) 1000
9¢'681°Z O¥g {HA ‘wreym( Aunod ‘pIaMOPEIJA ‘19208 UYO[ ‘FoUell{ JO 21RI01331I(] ureqmq] jo A1) 0002
000081 €0 €S ‘Hodo0)S ‘peoy kg apIsyIesH “ied spisyiesy Jauued ssauisng £040
000 XX9 ZRAN ‘Team ¥ duky, ‘epaysates) ‘i1sg Suiper] Ad[[eA wreal ad 14 704D
oLt €d¢ 170 ‘urymg Auno) ‘uoiulreq 9sg SUIPRIL PUBAID 07 ‘9SHOH sapsunyary owd 10€D
00'0 WA [HA ‘weging ‘meoy] 30uspiaold ‘elsg Surpel], weym ‘m jusunredag old L9 008D
N TAN MYT 9QH ‘anysiyiof 153 ‘asnoySug ‘peoy pueqd [N 10ojjoolg PalULT JIEMPIEH 1200AY £0VO
FARJA| OKN O¢E nhuumonuﬂmz .-._umuz UOIMIN ,uﬂaq oOUm_._m 87T ﬁu:E«A :mun_o.:._m o_m=< NO<U
£0°69 NV8 £1.LY ‘Asung ‘o8pughom 12ang Joxeq Qf-pg “9snol sawjoy souselq ey 10VD
9L'CE V40 9ZS.L ‘pueaaa[d ‘[oodspreH ‘wagquing doysig ‘peoy ymeyson ¢| AreuoneIs yvy 00VD
3 $S3IPPV auien Aay

s1031paa)y Auedwo)) - g
pajrury syuauodwo)) Mopuig VI Y
e NEL




00'9 137 0S SdI %S ¢jozaBeq

PP-51 6007 1202 0]

00°0 €96 8EAN ‘UOIBUIysEAY ‘U0IOTY ‘UmquIT [ uostuLQ) g Auoyiuy 000d
000 936 $€IN ‘Teap @ QUAL “UOIBUIYSEA ‘UOIAPIINY “WNQUIT ] uoisIuiQ uuk] 0004
00'0 NCAL LHQ “uregmng “yredreag ‘onusay opispoom 7 F0IAYA UBA(] ooma
000 ADS THQ ‘weying ‘fleH uoimaN, ‘peoy Anqiaue) L8 WIA0DIN AleD) 00NA
000 USE RN ‘TBIM, % SUAT ‘praysaned ‘peoy Asidp 91 uosyoe[ ue[ 0013
000 T £HA 19208-3[-1159y) ‘Aapung ‘aydrg €5 9MOH Y 10Hd
000 Q1 1HJ ‘weymg] ‘91e3sa[In) ‘WIS I00 L6 AMOH UdAS 00HA
000 [NL 6HQ ‘weymq Awmoy) ‘Aa{ueig 19ang uadg g¢ 4] prag(] 0004
000 NI [HQ TRy 9[Ialie) ‘INUAY UONHEUOIO)) ¢7 umoug usieq 1og4d
000 HAO0 9 ‘pueapung 132ns 320 76 ng werim 004dd
T0'0EY LdL 1D “Swipey] ‘peoy PI0JX0 fleA Susang) §33ed MO[IPA 00AD
[£:3°1% LS! 1ZAD ‘anysyoimrem ‘Aq3ny 989 ‘puj uueq ueLpey Of pajuI $3[eS AIDUTIOBA MOPUIM 00MD
00°0 SUOJEPOA 00AD
75°39 MqON-1L £01D
00¢ DX9 # 1N ‘e ujry ‘907L xog Qd ‘S221AIag JaWIOISNY) 1[BIST], Tjeasty, 701D
00°6v1 VV6 13N ‘Teapm % suk[ ‘suk ] uodn apiseoman “yied yuoN ‘paniwty 3 AyYes od dnoapy aleg ayL 101D
000 das +Ys ‘Team ¥ SUAL ‘pueliepuns ‘adeua] propdag “oda( ssqiewg x|y Auedwo)) ureyingg sy, 001D
16'€2 IrZ LIDN ‘SHON ‘PiRUSY-Ul-uonng ‘auemuyiny ‘peoy uouwwio) suoisnyxg [easuds 1082
PO'SOL'Y vaz €HA ‘weying Aunod ‘Aepng “9ang-3[-191say) ‘Mol Aalreq ‘ peoy weymg panuul (seq yuoN) sseo [easedns 00SD
£2°990°1 dr6 SXH 9IYSNIOA 15aA\ ‘PUe([g ST 'pu] sAajury AN YA 00D
8SELY N1 999 “SPUBIPI 159, *A3[Tem PImyaws ‘peoy ANqplO * yIed ssaulsng peompay ‘¢ uuqn sonseld Aend 000D
pLLTB01 Lv¢ €41 ‘anysdomyg ‘pIojia, *9 yed proyeis SWNSAS 7T 2|yold 104D
£0°LTSY d.L1 TSL ‘PUL[2A3[D ‘YSNOIqSI[PPIA ‘1934 [BI2ISWWOY) T SSB[D) U0}[0g 004D
00°0 V($ NZOM ‘UopuoT] 123ng pueIaqumuUoN 6-8 panun sstadold [ernsnpu] wiajseq yUON POND
000 OMS [HJ ‘weymng Auno?) ‘007 X0d Od 21U SIUN0ddY JWolsn) PSWIT Ije M URLIQUINYLION £OND
000 -gV0 8€TN ‘B3 3 suk] ‘uoiSuiysem 18T 'PU[ JAYIMOLY) ‘350D AJATRH | € PIT 00 A3 79 32077 158 YUON TOND
00°000°11 ds9 §1MS ‘vopuoT ‘peoy uoising ‘asnoy jei(q ‘wusumedacy npai) PAJWIT SAIMYIA HIOMIBN 10ND
8T 16L 038 SLAN “Teap, 79 sui ] ‘uolduiysepy 1S9 "puUl YINog wosumied ‘peoy Uspiim ‘g1 wun S[aued 15 YUON Q0ND
980 €48 [ INN daysuordureyuonN ‘Anuaaed 153 puj sp(al] uoidel( aso[) [surug | arempleH ety 10D
£6'C6T°1 €r9 9S1 ‘PUB{2A3]D ‘YIno1qsa[pplIAl ‘157 pul sue] staddiyg ‘aue Jaddnig * s3upiing [esdn ayg panuat T uonnqlosiq gl 00D
90°t0s Z1T 14 ‘weyBuiung ‘ase|d A3[pUlg U3AIg JudwageuRy I[NYIA pPrequo] <0710
3 SS2IpPPY aweN Koy

saonpar)) Aaedwo)) - g
payiwry sjuducdwio) MOpPUIN\ V R V
A[EM 3B




P61 6007 12qWa0ag 01

009 1A 1108 Sdi

£Jo € a8ey

V)

% m ~ U ainjeusis

€E'69V° 1L

duieio] se1nuy 79

¥

SSAIPpPV JUWEBN Koy

sa031pasx) Auedwo) - g
pajyun syuduodwo) MOPMIA V ' V
AM[EM B,




A & A Window Components Limited

Notes to the Directors’ Statement of Affairs Dated; 11 December 2009

Valuations

Plant and equipment, furniture and fittings, stock and other movable assets have been valued
by independent valuers, Messrs James Sutherland & Co (Auctioneers) Limited of Newcastle
upon Tyne. James Sutherland & Co (Auctioneers) Limited are members of the National
Association of Valuers & Auctioneers.

Plant and Machinery

Plant & Machinery with a net book value of £37,501, is estimated to realise £7,620 on a
forced sale basts.

Office Furniture & Equipment

Office furniture and equipment with a net book value of £2,663, is estimated to realise £620
on a forced sale basis.

Book Debts

The Company’s books and records indicate gross book debts of £36,741. The directors
estimate that after provisions for bad and doubtful debts, and counterclaims following the
cessation of trade, that the book debts will realise £25,000.

Tax Refund

A corporation tax refund of £3,496 will not be realised due to crown set-off,
Prepayments
The directors do not consider that any prepayment will be recoverable.

Employees

Employees of the Company have claims for arrears of pay, holiday pay, pay in lieu of notice
and redundancy pay, as appropriate, following the termination of their contact.

Both arrears of pay and holiday pay rank as preferential claims subject to statutory limits.

Amounts in excess of the statutory limits together with pay in lieu of notice and redundancy
pay rank as unsecured claims.

@2@22\ n

TAIT WALKER CORPCRATE RECOVERY A & A Window Components Limited
Report to Creditors Private & Confidential — Not for publication




Employee claims have been estimated based upon information available at present. Certain of
the employee claims will be discharged through the National Insurance Fund, and the fund
will have subrogated claims for any amounts paid to the employees.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) is a proportion of floating charge asset
realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors. The
Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after the 15 September 2003 only.

The Prescribed Part is calculated using a formuta laid down in the Act as follows:

¢ 50% of the net property up to £10,000;
o 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000;
e Subject to 2 maximum amount of £600,000.

The Prescribed Part is not applicable in this instance as there is no debt due to a Chargeholder
as the memorandum of satisfaction has been filed. As such, any funds available under the
floating charge will be available to the unsecured creditors.

Trade & Expense Creditors

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of the
Company, and are stated inclusive of VAT. Inclusion does not constitute an admission that
there is now or has been in the past any legal liability upon the Company of the whole or part
of the amount shown.

General

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the
Liquidation.

RS e

TAIT WALKER CORPORATE RECOVERY N A & A Window Components Limited
Report to Creditors Private & Confidential — Not for publication




